
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3595 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.532 OF 2022**

Leena Chudgor

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Aditya Pawar, for the Applicant.

Ms Sharmila Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER 2025

PC:

1. This Interim Application has been moved seeking permission to the Applicant to sell the house described in the schedule annexed to the Application, on account of its dilapidated and unsafe condition.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 28th November 2025.
3. Ms Deshmukh, learned APP waives notice for Respondent No. 1-State.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]