

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3595 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.532 OF 2022

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Leena Chudgor

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Date: 2026.01.23
19:32:39 +0530

Mr. Aditya Parmar, for the Applicant.

Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Vidhya Mangavde, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 23 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The relief sought in the Interim Application is regarding sale of the subject flat.
2. A learned Single Judge by Order dated 19th January 2024 has directed that Revision be heard finally.
3. Accordingly, the Interim Application will be decided with the main Criminal Revision Application No.532 of 2022.
4. Stand over to **6th February 2026**. To be shown under the caption "For Final Hearing".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]