

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3595 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**REVISION APPLICATION NO. 532 OF 2022**

Leena Chudgor ...Applicant  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr. Aditya Parmar for the Applicant.  
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.  
Ms Vidhya Mangavde for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 17.04.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant has tendered the affidavit-cum-undertaking of the applicant. Same is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the contesting respondent seeks time to take instructions. At her request, list on 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2026.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**