

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3595 OF 2025

In

CR. REVISION APPLN. 532 OF 2022

Leena ChudgorPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Aditya Parmar for Applicant

Mr. B. V. Holambe-Patil, APP for State

Adv. Vidhya Mangavle for Respondent no. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)